	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	T
1 198321 1/2(1 82 (85 11)27 8)122	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Magnabelt Dynamics, LLC	Name:Rick Lee
1660 Harberson Lane Danville, KY 40422	Internal Address:
1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1660 Harberson Lane
Execution Date(s)September 25, 2008	- Total Cost, Ida Cost, Id
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Danville
Joint Research Agreement	State:кү
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:40422
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XI
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/966,96	6,528,908
	7
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name Kenneth F. Pearce	involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chroat Addressics D. J.D.:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 631 Denmark Drive	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Danville	8. Payment Information
State:ky Zip#0422-2419	-
Phone Number 859.239.8999	- <i>/</i>
Fax Number: 859.239.9656	
	Authorized 45 fi 442 me 86
Email Address: kpearce@counseling-the-creative.com	-1
9. Signature: Signature	10./5,2008 Date
Kenneth F. Pearce, Attorney at Law	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES PATENT FROM A LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY TO AN INDIVIDUAL

WHEREAS, Magnabelt Dynamics, LLC, a limited liability Company of the Commonwealth of Kentucky has a principal place of business at 1660 Harberson Lane, Danville, KY 40422, United States of America (hereinafter Assignor) by previously recorded Assignment, holds all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,528,908 entitled *Induction Drive For Induction Driven Conveyor Including A Virtual Continuous Magnetic Body And Method Of Driving Induction Driven Conveyor Including A Virtual Continuous Magnetic Body*, Application No. 09/973,271; and

WHEREAS, Rick Lee, an individual and citizen of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and the United States of America, residing at 1660 Harberson Lane, Danville, KY 40422 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,528,908.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) enabled, disclosed and described in US Patent No. 6,528,908 entitled *Induction Drive For Induction Driven Conveyor Including A Virtual Continuous Magnetic Body And Method Of Driving Induction Driven Conveyor Including A Virtual Continuous Magnetic Body*, Application No. 09/973,271 to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extent thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required in the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified Application For Letters Patent for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth.

-	efit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
set forth.	
Rick Lee, Organizing Member	
Magnabelt Dynamics, LLC	
State of Ky County of Bayle	ss:
On this 25 day of 5ep+ individual, who executed this Assignment and who a for the purpose therein set forth.	, 2008, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing cknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Mara Follwell Notary Public
(seal)	State of <u>Ky</u> County of <u>By</u> le
My Commission Expires: 9-14-2010	(Page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT FROM A LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY TO AN INDIVIDUAL

WHEREAS, Magnabelt Dynamics, LLC, a limited liability Company of the Commonwealth of Kentucky has a principal place of business at 1660 Harberson Lane, Danville, KY 40422, United States of America (hereinafter Assignor) by previously recorded Assignment, holds all right, title and interest in and to US Patent Application entitled Belt Including A Flexible Rare Earth Magnetic Strip And Conveyor Utilizing A Belt Including A Flexible Rare Earth Magnetic Strip, Application No. 10/966,906; and

WHEREAS, Rick Lee, an individual and citizen of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and the United States of America, residing at 1660 Harberson Lane, Danville, KY 40422 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to US Patent Application, Application No. 10/966,906.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) enabled, disclosed and described in US Patent Application entitled Belt Including A Flexible Rare Earth Magnetic Strip And Conveyor Utilizing A Belt Including A Flexible Rare Earth Magnetic Strip Application No. 10/966,906 to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extent thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required in the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified Application For Letters Patent for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth.

Col Dece	
Rick Lee, Organizing Member	
Magnabelt Dynamics, LLC	
State of Ky	
County of Buyle	SS:
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>Sept</u> individual, who executed this Assignment and who a for the purpose therein set forth.	, 2008, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing cknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Motary Public
(seal)	State of Ky
_	County of Buyle
My Commission Expires: $9-14-2010$	(Page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0164

KENNETH F. PEARCE

Attorney At Law 631 Denmark Drive

Danville, KY 40422-2419 **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

Patent, Trademark & Copyright Causes Admitted In Kentucky And Indiana

859.239.8999 Telephone 859.239.9656 Fax

Registered To Practice Before The United States Patent And Trademark Office

e-mails patentrademark@bellsouth.net kpearce@counseling-the-creative.com

15 October 2008

US Patent And Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: Assignment Of US Patent 6528908, Serial No. 09/973,271, Entitled -- Induction Drive For Induction Driven Conveyor Including A Virtual Continuous Magnetic Body And Method Of Driving Induction Driven Conveyor Including A Virtual Continuous Magnetic Body -- And Application For Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/966,906 Entitled -- Belt Including A Flexible Rare Earth Magnetic Strip And Conveyor Utilizing A Belt Including A Flexible Rare Earth Magnetic Strip --; Docket No. 2008KP564PA

Sir:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1) The above referenced Assignments;
- 2) Form PTO-1595;

RECORDED: 10/17/2008

- Checks in the sum of \$80.00 payable to the Commissioner of Patents for the 3) recording fees; and
- A post card for you to place your official stamp thereon evidencing receipt of the above identified materials.

Submitted respectfully

Kenneth F. Pearce Attorney of Record

Registration No. 33,026

Encs.

COUNSELING THE CREATIVE ® www.counseling-the-creative.com

> PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0165